TDH-6C to TDH-30C TDH-36C to TDH-60C TDH-36C to TDH 60C
240V or 480V-3 240V-3 480V-3
1 Circuit 2 Circuits 1 Circuit
1 Terminal Box 2 Terminal Boxes 1 Terminal Box
TDH Air Duct Heater
Model C
© 2010 Chromalox®, Inc.
Figure 1
No. Approx. Dimensions — Inches (See Figure 2)
kW No. Mounting Weight
Model Volts 22 W/In2 Elements Holes (Lbs.) X A B C D E M
TDH-6C 240 6 6 10 19 2-1/2 5-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 4 1-1/16 5
TDH-12C or 12 12 10 26 3-1/2 7-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 6 1-3/4 7
TDH-18C 480 18 18 12 34 3 9-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 8 1-3/4 9
TDH-24C 3 Phase 24 24 14 42 2-3/4 11-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 10 1-3/4 11
TDH-30C 30 30 14 51 3-1/4 13-5/8 20-3/8 26-15/16 12 1-3/4 13
TDH-36C 240 36 36 14 60 3-3/4 15-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 14 1-3/4 15
TDH-42C or 42 42 14 69 4-1/4 17-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 16 1-3/4 17
TCH-48C 480 48 48 14 78 4-3/4 19-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 18 1-3/4 19
TDH-54C 3 Phase 54 54 14 87 5-1/4 21-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 20 1-3/4 21
TDH-60C 60 60 14 96 5-3/4 23-5/8 20-3/8 27-5/8 22 1-3/4 23
GENERAL
WARNING: This heater is not intended for use in haz-
ardous atmospheres where flammable vapors,
gases, liquids, or other combustible atmospheres are